Sources for HIV prevalence: South African National HIV Prevalence, Incidence and Behaviour Surveys (2002, 2005, 2008, 2012 and

2017) from the Human Sciences Research Council (HSRC) (19-22)

19

Figure S4: Model fit to HIV incidence and number of person on ART by sex.*

* Points and error bars represent empiric data. 250 good-fitting parameter sets are shown in gray and loess average is shown in blue. Source

for HIV incidence: Human Sciences Research Council (HSRC) 2012 and 2018 Surveys(19, 20)

20

Figure S5: Model fit to number of person on ART by sex.*

* Points and error bars represent empiric data. 250 good-fitting parameter sets are shown in gray and loess average is shown in blue. Source

for number of people on ART: South Africa Department of Health Surveys.(23)

21

Table S9: Sensitivity analysis§

Baseline
No increase in
referral to ART

DSD

20% higher
referral to ART

DSD

2X higher
switching to 2nd

line ART in
intervention

No increase in
switching to 2nd

line ART in
intervention

20% higher ART
costs

20% lower ART
costs

Cost-effectiveness ($ per DALY averted)

Clinic volume: 50 -239 (-602, -96) 719 (90, 2,526) -894 (-2768, -268) -15 (-95, 179) -449 (-1262, -149) -191 (-470, -81) -274 (-719, -102)

% under $500 threshold 100% 72% 100% 97% 100% 100% 100%

Clinic volume: 40 -72 (-176, 26) 879 (125, 3,034) -751 (-2277, -237) 145 (-38, 694) -289 (-765, -108) -30 (-123, 148) -113 (-257, -39)

% under $500 threshold 100% 68% 100% 94% 100% 97% 100%

Clinic volume: 30 197 (-27, 863) 1,149 (184, 3,886) -511 (-1458, -177) 415 (23, 1,559) -21 (-102, 160) 238 (-25, 1,011) 156 (-30, 719)

% under $500 threshold 93% 56% 100% 84% 97% 91% 93%

Clinic volume: 20 734 (93, 2,569) 1,686 (296, 5,585) -32 (-110. 122) 951 (140, 3,255) 517 (48, 1879) 775 (96, 2,721) 692 (90, 2,413)

% under $500 threshold 72% 36% 97% 64% 80% 71% 73%

Clinic volume: 10 2,348 (436, 7,681) 3,300 (635, 10,733) 1,404 (276, 5,069) 2,564 (481, 8,375) 2130 (389, 6984) 2,389 (439, 7,828) 2,306 (432, 7,530)

% under $500 threshold 9% 11% 34% 8% 21% 16% 18%

§Values in parenthesis represent 90% model variability across 250 simulations. Values in green represent scenarios where the mean ICER is considered cost-

effective at both thresholds of $500 and $1,175 per DALY averted. Values in yellow represent scenarios where the mean ICER is considered cost-effective using

only the threshold of $1,175 per DALY averted and values in red exceed both thresholds.

22

Table S10: Sensitivity analysis cont’d§

 Baseline 0% discount rate 6% discount rate
60% POC testing

coverage
80% POC testing

coverage
Probabilistic

sensitivity analysis